

**Court No. - 47**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1030 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Surendra & Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** D.N.Wali

**Counsel for Respondent :-** D.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.**

**Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari,J.**

Chief Judicial Magistrate has submitted his report dated 28.4.2018 that Satbir and Rambal, appellants- 2 and 3 have died.

The appeal is abated against Satbir and Rambal, appellants- 2 and 3.

Although notice was personally served upon Surendra, appellant-1 but no one is appearing on behalf of him.

Issue non-bailable warrant to Surendra, appellant-1.

List on 3.7.2018.

**Order Date :-** 7.5.2018

Rahul /-