



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1030 of 1988**

Surendra And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : D.N.Wali, Manish Pandey, Radhey  
Krishna Pandey  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 43**

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.  
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.**

The counsel for the appellant prays that the matter be adjourned for the day to enable him to collect the paper-book from the office of the Court and prepare the case.

On the request of the counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for the day.

List again on **10.03.2026**.

**(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)**

**February 6, 2026**

Anurag/-