



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1030 of 1988

Surendra And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : D.N.Wali, Manish Pandey, Radhey
Krishna Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.**

1. On the prayer of learned counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned for the day.
2. List again on 24.3.2026.

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

March 10, 2026

Dhirendra/